209-754-3543
customerservice@ccwd.org

Home » emergency leak repair

Boil Water Advisory Lifted

The Calaveras County Water District lifted the boil water notice for 110 customers in Big Trees Village at 2 p.m. Sunday May 6. Customer were required to boil water since late Friday night, due to a main line leak in a 14-inch water transmission pipeline on Meko Drive. This leak was so large, it cut …

Read more

As of 2 p.m. Thursday, water service has been restored to between 100 and 150 CCWD customers who live in Camp Connell in the area of Meko Drive. Because the leak drained a significant amount of water from the District’s storage tank in the area, customers are asked to use water sparingly for the rest of …

Read more

Update 1 p.m.: Water service has been restored to all CCWD customers in Arnold.  Due to an emergency leak repair to the 12-inch Reach 3A main water transmission line (this is the line the District is in the process of replacing), customers who live in Arnold may experience a water service disruption. This shutdown may …

Read more

Update: 3:10 p.m.: The broken water mainline has been repaired. CCWD crews are flushing the system to remove brown water. Please note that if you live in the affected area, you may experience air in your lines or brown-colored water. Even if the water is brown, it is completely safe to drink. If you would …

Read more
Translate »